

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		L & L CONCRETE		SA HAULING & UTILITIES		LANIER CONSTRUCTION		WHITE OAK CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00
2	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 164,275.00	\$ 164,275.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 49,300.00
4	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT, CL III	124	LF	\$ 82.50	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 6,138.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,060.00
5	310	15" PIPE END SECTION	9	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00
6	310	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT, CL III	206	LF	\$ 82.50	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 11,381.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,570.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,420.00
7	310	18" PIPE END SECTION	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 6,645.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	310	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE CULVERT, 0.064" THICK	7	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
9	340	PIPE REMOVAL	55	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
10	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1.5"	49	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 4,037.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,715.00
11	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	21	TN	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 354.67	\$ 7,448.07	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,830.00
12	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	94	TN	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 296.86	\$ 27,904.84	\$ 145.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 32,430.00
13	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	6	TN	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 803.70	\$ 4,822.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 4,740.00
14	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 21,860.00	\$ 21,860.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
15	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 18,319.50	\$ 18,319.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.20	4	EA	\$ 811.67	\$ 3,246.67	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
17	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	4	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	840	PIPE COLLAR	1.5	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	117	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,850.00
20	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	131	SY	\$ 85.50	\$ 11,200.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 9,301.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,445.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,100.00
21	848	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	39	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00
22	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2,207	SY	\$ 47.18	\$ 104,115.23	\$ 36.00	\$ 79,452.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 125,799.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 110,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 176,560.00
23	858	ADJUST MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 733.33	\$ 733.33	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	16.5	SF	\$ 23.25	\$ 383.63	\$ 25.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 495.00
25	903	SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	4	EA	\$ 108.83	\$ 435.33	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	4	EA	\$ 233.33	\$ 933.33	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	62	LF	\$ 15.50	\$ 961.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00
28	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	430	LF	\$ 7.92	\$ 3,404.17	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,580.00
29	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	1605	TEMPORARY SILT & TREE PROTECTION COMBO FENCE	4,071.0	LF	\$ 4.16	\$ 16,928.58	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,355.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,497.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,284.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,319.50
31	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	3,872.0	SY	\$ 3.60	\$ 13,939.20	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,744.00
32	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 61,065.00	\$ 61,065.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
33	SP	SEEDING	0.8	AC	\$ 5,766.67	\$ 4,613.33	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00
					<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 606,088.79</b>	<b>*TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 431,280.71</b>	<b>*TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 437,116.00</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 464,981.50</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 479,818.50</b>

\* Bid disqualified; bidder not prequalified with NCDOT at time of bid.

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PACOS CONSTRUCTION		CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS		BROWE CONSTRUCTION		HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
2	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
4	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT, CL III	124	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,774.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,200.00
5	310	15" PIPE END SECTION	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00
6	310	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT, CL III	206	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,682.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 27,192.00	\$60.00	\$ 12,360.00
7	310	18" PIPE END SECTION	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
8	310	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE CULVERT, 0.064" THICK	7	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,750.00
9	340	PIPE REMOVAL	55	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$15.00	\$ 825.00
10	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1.5"	49	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 14.46	\$ 708.54	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,470.00
11	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	21	TN	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 1,709.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,300.00
12	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	94	TN	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 6,721.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 36,190.00	\$150.00	\$ 14,100.00
13	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	6	TN	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 756.80	\$ 4,540.80	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$550.00	\$ 3,300.00
14	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.20	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	4	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
18	840	PIPE COLLAR	1.5	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00
19	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	117	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$33.00	\$ 3,861.00
20	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	131	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,742.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$65.00	\$ 8,515.00
21	848	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	39	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 78.62	\$ 3,066.18	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$65.00	\$ 2,535.00
22	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2,207	SY	\$ 38.00	\$ 83,866.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 143,455.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 99,315.00	\$50.00	\$ 110,350.00
23	858	ADJUST MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	16.5	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 503.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,475.00
25	903	SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
26	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,800.00
27	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	62	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 1,562.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,550.00
28	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	430	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,450.00
29	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
30	1605	TEMPORARY SILT & TREE PROTECTION COMBO FENCE	4,071.0	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 13,027.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,852.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,497.00	\$4.00	\$ 16,284.00
31	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	3,872.0	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,464.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,104.00	\$3.00	\$ 11,616.00
32	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
33	SP	SEEDING	0.8	AC	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00
					TOTAL:	\$ 494,543.20	TOTAL:	\$ 537,890.57	TOTAL:	\$ 615,216.00	TOTAL:	\$ 662,991.00

\* Bid disqualified; bidder not prequalified with NCDOT at time of bid.